

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5-6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12280-12281/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2005 in CRP No. 154/2005 & CRP No. 155/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. SIVAMATHI ARCADES & ESTATES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. INDIAN BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions )

Date: 05/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Raju Ramachandran,Sr.Adv.

M/s S. Muralidhar,Viswanathan,KG Gopalakrishnan,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee,Sr.Adv.

M/s Himanshu Munshi,J.Dolia,Rajesh K.Chaurasia,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that he has with him a demand draf  
t for a sum

of Rs.10 crores which is being handed over to the the co  
unsel for the respondent-

Bank. We are told that the S.L.Ps. are likely to be heard on 18th August  
, 2005 when

further orders will be passed. This payment is made subject to any further or  
ders that

may be passed. I.As. are disposed of.

Put up the S.L.Ps. on 18.8.2005.

[Naresh Kumar]  
jay Dhawan]

Court Master

[Vi

Court Master