

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12280-12281/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2005 in CRP No. 154/2005 & CRP No. 155/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. SIVAMATHI ARCADES & ESTATES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. INDIAN BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.
Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr.K.S.Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr.K.G.Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Himanshu Munshi, Adv.
Mr.Jayesh Dolia, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Kr.Chaurasia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners prays for permission to serve the
e unserved

respondent dasti. He is permitted to do so. Affidavit of service be filed within two weeks.

List on 19.9.2005.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master